

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5448 of 2019

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO.
1 of 2021**

In

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5448 of 2019

=====

KANTILAL NARSHIBHAI BHIMANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MEET D PANSURIA(10170) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 30/06/2021

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to comply with the earlier order dated
28.06.2021 passed by this Court.

List on **02.07.2021**.

(GITA GOPI, J)

PRAVIN KARUNAN