

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5448 of 2019

=====

KANTILAL NARSHIBHAI BHIMANI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MEET D PANSURIA(10170) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS M D MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 23/03/2022
ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Advocate Mr. Meet Pansuria for the applicant and
learned APP Ms. M.D. Mehta for the respondent-State.

Learned APP Ms. Mehta tenders a report. The same is taken on
record.

List this matter on 05.04.2022 for further consideration.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

BDSONGARA